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AFRICAN STUDIES
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Annex III, 4th & College St, NW 

Department Chair Name: Dr. Mohamed Camara 
Email: Mohamed.camara@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 238-2328

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Yvonne Prince
Email: yprince@howard.edu

Department Advisor(s):
All Undergraduate Students
Dr. Esther Lisanza
Email: esther.lisanza@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 238-2328

All Graduate Students
Dr. Anita Plummer
Email: anita.plummer@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 283-2313

2Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Founders Library, 3rd Floor, Rm 332

Department Chair Name: Dr. Michael Ralph
Email: michael.ralph@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-7242

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Ms. Donald’a Gaddy
Email: dgaddy@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-7242

Dr. Myers
Email: jmmyers@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 802-7829

Dr. Watkins
Email valethia.watkins@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-7581

Dr. Michael Ralph
Email: michael.ralph@howard.edu

Dr. LaTasha Levy
Email: latasha.levy@howard.edu

Dr. Sheneese Thompson
Email: sheneese.thompson@howard.edu

Dr. Ba-Nikongo
Email: nnikongo@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-7968

Department Advisor(s):
All Undergraduate Students

Dr. Ammons
Email: lammons@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6705

Dr. Carr
Email: gcarr@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 802-7243

Dr. Beatty
Email: mario.beatty@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-2687

3Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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BIOLOGY

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 
Department’s Location: Ernest E. Just Hall

Interim Department Chair: Dr. Courtney J. Robinson
Email: courtney.robinson@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6933

Department Associate Chair: Dr. Shaolei Teng
Email: shaolei.teng@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 250-5414

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Ms. Jacqueline Simms
Email: jacqueline.simms@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6935

Department Program Director(s):

Director of Undergraduate Research and Honors BIOL 101/102 (PHAGES) Lab
Coordinator: Dr. Mary Ayuk
Email: mary.ayuk@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6942

BIOL101/102Coordinator: Dr. Douglas White
Email: douglas.white@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6933

BIOL 101/102 Lab Program Coordinator: Dr. Iesha Fields
Email: iesha.fields@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6933

Director of Biology Graduate Studies: Program Dr. Broderick Eribo
Email: beribo@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-4166
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BIOLOGY
Department Advisor(s):

Seniors: Marissa Thornton
Email: Marissa.Thornton1@howard.edu

Honors Students – all classifications: Courtney Robinson and Janelle Burke 
Email: Courtney.robinson@howard.edu and Janelle.burke@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6933 and (202) 806-4172

General registration and/or advising concerns: Shaolei Teng
Email: shaolei.teng@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 250-5414

5Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List

mailto:Marissa.Thornton1@howard.edu
mailto:Courtney.robinson@howard.edu
mailto:Janelle.burke@howard.edu
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Revised August 2025 CHEMISTRY
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: 525 College Street, NW 

Department Chair Name: Dr. Henderson Cleaves
Email: henderson.cleaves@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6905

Department Associate Chairs:
Dr. Normal Small-Warren
Email: nsmall-warren@howard.edu

Dr. Raymond Butcher
Email: RButcher@howard.edu
Telephone: (703) 585-6631

Department Administrative Coordinator: Pat Crawford
Email: patricia.crawford@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6900

Department Graduate Program Director: Dr. Sung Joon Kim and Dr. Timothy Remadhar
Email: sung.kim@Howard.edu and timothy.ramadhar@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6900

Advisor(s):

Department Advisor(s): Freshman:
Dr. Charles Hosten
Email: chosten@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6900

Dr. Dharmara Raghavan
Email: draghavan@Howard.edu
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Sophomores:
Dr. Jason Matthews
Email: jsmatthews@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 250-6391

Dr. Dinari Harris
Email: dinari.harris@Howard.edu

Juniors:
Dr. Steven Cummings
Email: steven.cummings@Howard.edu

Dr. Raymond Butcher
Email: rbutcher@Howard.edu
Telephone: (703) 585-6631

Seniors:
Dr. Shawn Abernathy
Email: sabernathy@Howard.edu

Dr. Sung Joon Kim
Email: sung.kim@Howard.edu

7Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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EARTH, ENVIRONMENT, & EQUITY (E3)
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Interim Department Chair: Dr. Janelle Burke
Email: janelle.burke@howard.edu
Cell: (202) 412-2795 (call + text)

8Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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ECONOMICS 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Academic Support Building-B Third Floor 

Department Chair: Dr. Omari Swinton 
Email: oswinton@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6717

Department Associate Chair: Dr. Gaminie Meepagala
Email: gmeepagala@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806 - 5696

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Mrs. Gail Pritchett
Email: gpritchett@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6717

Department Program Director(s):
Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. Deniz Baglan
Email: deniz.baglan@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6733

Associate Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. Gerald Daniels
Email: Gerald.Daniels@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-9895

    `
All Undergraduate Students: 
Deniz Baglan
Email: deniz.baglan@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6733

Dr. Gaminie Meepagala
Email: gmeepagala@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-5696

Dr. Omari Swinton
 Email: oswinton@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6717

Department Advisor(s): 

9Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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ENGLISH

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Locke Hall, Rm 248

Department Chair: Dr. Carole Boyce Davies
Email: Carole.BoyceDavies@howard.edu

Department Associate Chairs: Dr. Marc Singer (graduate and faculty matters)
Email: msinger@howard.edu

Dr. Yasmin Degout (undergrad studies matters)
Email: ydegout@howard.edu

Department Administrative Staff: Jameya Thomas
Jameya.thomas@howard.edu

Chiquita McNeill 
Chiquita.mcneill@howard.edu
Department Telephone: (202) 806-6730

Program Director(s):
Director of First Year Writing: Dr. Monique L. Akassi
Email: monique.akassi@howard.edu

Assistant Director: Mr. Cyrus Hampton
Email: cyrus.hampton@howard.edu

Director of Graduate Studies 
Dr. Christopher Shinn 
Email: cshinn@howard.edu
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Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. Dr. Alla Tovares 
Email: atovares@howard.edu

Director of the Writing Center: Mr. Kyr Mack
Email: kyr.mack@howard.edu

Director, Writing Across the Curriculum: Dr. Marina del Sol
Email: marina.delsol@howard.edu

Department Advisor(s): Undergraduate English Majors

All tenured/tenure track department faculty
Primary contact: Dr. Alla Tovares
Email: atovares@howard.edu

11Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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HHPLS 
(Health, Human Performance and Leisure Studies) 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Burr Gymnasium, Rm 1011A

Department Chair: Dr. E. Newton Jackson
Email: Edgar.Jackson1@howard.edu

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Ms. Lisa Askerneese
Email: lakerneese@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-7142

Department Advisor(s):

Advisor for HLED (Health Education), advises all classifications: Dr. Valora Bishop
Email: valora.bishop@howard.edu 

Advisor for HUPF (Human Performance), advises all classifications: Dr. Portia Williams
Email: portia.williams@howard.edu

Advisor for LEST (SportMgmt), advises all classifications: Dr. Jason Perry
Email: Jason.Perry@howard.edu

12Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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HISTORY

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department Chair: Dr. Frederick Knight
Email: frederick.knight@howard.edu

Department Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. Ashley Preston
Email: ashley.preston@howard.edu

Department Director of Graduate Studies: Dr. Jean-Michel Mabeko-Tali
Email: jmabeko-tali@howard.edu

Department Administrative Assistant: David Guillory
Email: david.guillory@howard.edu

Department Advisor(s):

Juniors & Seniors
Dr. Ashley Preston
Email: ashley.preston@howard.edu

Department’s Location: Douglass Hall,Rm 201

13Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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HONORS PROGRAM
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Director: Dr. LaTanya Brown-Robertson 
Email: L.Brown-Robertson@howard.edu
 
J. Elijah Bratton, Ph.D.
Email: joseph.bratton@howard.edu

Department’s Location: Locke Hall, Suite 124

14Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 
Department’s Location: The Mark, 641 S St. NW, Rm 359

Department Chair Name: Dr. Lloyd Sloan
Email:lsloan@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-9456

Major Concentrations Program Directors: (Each Major also has its own Minor)

Bioethics
Dr. Assya Pascalev
Location: Locke Hall, Rm 226
Email: apascalev@Howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 865-0098

Community Development: Dr. Keisha Solomon
Location: ASB-B Building, 3  Floor, Rm 309 rd

Email: keisha.solomon@howard.edu 

Interdisciplinary Humanities; Ancient & Modern: Dr. Caroline Stark
Location: Locke Hall, 2nd Floor 
Email: caroline.stark@Howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-5224

Dr. Clarence Lusane 
Location: Douglass Hall 
Email: dbharris@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6720

Classics Minor in Classical Civilizations Dr. Caroline Stark
Location: Locke Hall, 2nd Floor 
Email: caroline.stark@Howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-5224 15

https://ids.howard.edu/
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Women, Gender, and Sexualities Studies Minor: Dr. Krista Johnson
Location: Douglass Hall
Email: KMJohnson@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 238 -231 

Dr. Jarpa Dawuni
Location: Douglass Hall
Email: josephine.dawuni@Howard.edu
Telephone:(240) 801-06688

Minor in Hip Hop Studies
Interim Director: Dr. Roger Caruth (Communications)
Email: roger.caruth@howard.edu

Dr. Msia Clark
Location: Locke Hall
Email: msia.clark@Howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6700

Social Justice Certificate: Dr. Nikki Taylor
Location: Douglass Hall, 201A 
Email:nikki.taylor@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6815

Dr. Bahiyyah Muhammad
Location: Douglass Hall, 201A
Email: bahiyyah.muhammad@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6667

Department Advisor(s):
All Undergraduate Students

16Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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MATHEMATICS 
Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Academic Support Building B

Department Chair Name: Dr. Bourama Toni 

Email: bourama.toni@howard.edu

Telephone: (202) 806-6830

Associate Chair for Faculty: Dr. Roberto De Leo

Email: roberto.deleo@howard.edu

Associate Chair for Scheduling: Dr. Henok Mawi

Email: henok.mawi@howard.edu

Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. Jill McGowan

Email: jmcgowan@howard.edu

Director of Graduate Studies: Dr. Dennis Davenport

Email: dennis.davenport@howard.edu

Director of Summer Programs: Dr. Crepin Mahop

Email: cmahop@howard.edu

Math Placement Exam Coordinator: Dr. Jill McGowan (interim)

Email: jmcgowan@howard.edu

17Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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MATHEMATICS 

Program Advisors: 

18Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List

Pure Math: Sam Hopkins
Email: sam.hopkins@howard.edu

Applied Math: Dr. Yeona Kang
Email: yeona.kang@howard.edu

Actuarial Science: Derrick Asamoah Owusu
Email: DerrickAsa.Owusu@howard.edu

Pre-Medical/ Pre-Dental Studies: Dr. Jill McGowan (Interim)
Email: jmcgowan@howard.edu

Math Education: Dr. Dennis Davenport
Email: dennis.davenport@howard.edu

Data Science: Meenakshi Nerolu and Moussa Doumbia
Email: meenakshi.nerolu@Howard.edu and mdoumbia@Howard.edu

College Algebra I-Math 005/006: Lifoma Salaam
Email: lifoma.salaam@Howard.edu

Precalculus-Math 007: Crepin Mahop
Email: cmahop@Howard.edu

Intro to Statistica-Math 009: Simon Kojo Appiah
Email: simonkojo.appiah@howard.edu

College Algebra II-Math 010: Idrissa Abdel Kader
Email: idrissa.abdelkader1@howard.edu
 

Course Coordinators/Advisors

https://coas.howard.edu/sites/coas.howard.edu/files/2025-08/Advisor%20Cohort%20List%20.pdf
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MATHEMATICS 

19Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List

Calculus I-Math 156: Meenakshi Nerolu

Email: meenakshi.nerolu@Howard.edu

Calculus II-Math 157: Senhuei Chen

Email: schen@Howard.edu

Calculus III-Math 158: Timothy Myers

Email: timyers@Howard.edu

Differential Equations-Math 159: Sayomi Kamimoto

Email: Sayomi.Kamimoto@howard.edu

Linear Algebra-Math 180: Paul Peart

Email: ppeart@Howard.edu

Discrete Structures-Math 181: Daniel Mamo

Email: Daniel.Mamo2@howard.edu

Probability and Statistics-Math 189/190 Yeona Kang

Email: yeona.kang@howard.edu

Intro to Data Science-Math 014: Meenakshi Nerolu
Email: meenakshi.nerolu@Howard.edu

Applied Calculus-Math 026: Leroy Rowe 
Email: leroy.rowe@Howard.edu

https://coas.howard.edu/sites/coas.howard.edu/files/2025-08/Advisor%20Cohort%20List%20.pdf
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Military Science: ARMY ROTC

Aerospace Studies: AIR FORCE ROTC

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Douglass Hall

Department Chair & Advisor: Lt. Col. Wendell Bryant
Email: wendell.bryant@howard.edu

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Douglass Hall

Main Contact email for your Department: AFROTC@howard.edu

Department Chair Name: Lt Col Abigail R. Ono
Email: abigail.ono@howard.edu
Telephone: 202-806-6790

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Ms. Monique Watkins
Email: monique.watkins@howard.edu
Telephone: 202-806-6788

20
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PHILOSOPHY

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Locke Hall, Rm 260

Department Chair Name: Dr. Anika Simpson
Email: anika.simpson@howard.edu

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Helen C. Stinney
Email: helen.stinney@howard.edu

BA/JD ProgramDirector(s): Dr. Brandon Hogan
Email: Brandon.hogan@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6811

Department Advisor(s):
All Undergraduate Students

Dr. Brandon Hogan
Email: brandon.hogan@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6811

21Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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PHYSICS and ASTRONOMY 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Thirkield Hall,Rm 105

Department Chair: Dr. QuintonWilliams 
Email: quinton.williams@howard.edu 
Telephone: (202) 806-6249

Associate Department Chair: Dr. Silvina Gatica
Email: sgatica@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-2566

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Ayanna Overton
Email: Ayanna.overton@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6245

Department Advisor(s): 

All Undergraduate Students: Dr. Antonio Levy
Email: antonio.levy@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6276

All Graduate Students: Dr. Silvina Gatica
Email: sgatica@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-2566

22Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List
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POLITICAL SCIENCE

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Douglass Hall

Interim Department Chair Name: Dr. Daryl Harris
Email: dbharris@howard.edu

Administrative Officer: Elizabeth Coates
Email: elizabeth.coates@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6256

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Shamaria Bell
Email: Shamaria.bell@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-9383

Department Advisor(s):

Pre-Law Coordinator: Robinson Woodward-Burns
Email: robinson.woodward@howard.edu

Director of Experiential Learning (Internships): John Patrick Ifedi
Email: jifedi@howard.edu

Director of Undergraduate Studies: Dr. David Dixon
Email: David.dixon@howard.edu

Director of Graduate Studies: Dr. Robinson Woodward-Burns
Email: robinson.woodward@howard.edu

23Click here to view the COAS Advisor Cohort List

https://politicalscience.howard.edu/
https://politicalscience.howard.edu/
https://politicalscience.howard.edu/
mailto:dbharris@howard.edu
mailto:elizabeth.coates@howard.edu
mailto:Shamaria.bell@howard.edu
mailto:robinson.woodward@howard.edu
mailto:jifedi@howard.edu
mailto:David.dixon@howard.edu
mailto:robinson.woodward@howard.edu
https://coas.howard.edu/sites/coas.howard.edu/files/2025-08/Advisor%20Cohort%20List%20.pdf


Revised August 2025 

Pre-Med (Center for Preprofessional Education) 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Howard University | 1851 9th Street, NW, Suite 413

Director
Julie C. Andrist,M.Ed.
Phone: (202) 238-2363
Email: jandrist@howard.edu

Advisor: Pre-Health
Porsha Hartwell
Email: porsha.hartwell@howard.edu
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PSYCHOLOGY

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: The Mark 641 S St. NW 3rd floor

Department Chair Name: Dr. Debra Roberts
Email: ddroberts@Howard.edu

Department Associate Chair Name: Dr. Jules Harrell
Email: jharrell@howard.edu

Office Manager: Lola Adeboyeku 
Email: oluwadamilola.adeboy@Howard.edu 

Administrative Coordinator: Nadira Jeffrey
Email: nadira.jeffrey1@Howard.edu

Administrative Assistant II (Graduate Clinical): Lorena Daniels 
Email: lorena.daniels@Howard.edu

Priority Registration for Athletes, Honors, ROTC, and Transfer Students
Dr. Debra Roberts: ddroberts@howard.edu/Dr. Jules Harrell: jharrell@howard.edu

Freshman & Sophomores:
Rita Omekam: rita.omekam@howard.edu

Juniors:
Dr. Monique Major: m_major@howard.edu
Dr. Patrick Plummer:Patrick.plummer@howard.edu

Seniors:
Dr. Alfonso Campbell Jr.: acampbell@howard.edu
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SOCIOLOGY AND CRIMINOLOGY 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Douglas Hall 201A

Department Chair: Dr. Marie-Claude Jipguep, Interim
Email: mjipguep-akhtar@howard.edu

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Nakisha Rosser
Email:Nakisha.Rosser@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6853

Department Program Director (Graduate/Sociology): Dr. Marie-Claude Jipguep, Interim
Email: mjipguep-akhtar@howard.edu

Department ProgramDirector (Undergraduate/Criminology):
Dr. Reynaldo Ortiz-Minya
Email: reynaldo.ortizminaya@howard.edu
Telephone: (646) 660-1696

Main contact email for your department: Sociology.Criminology@Howard.edu

Department Program Director (Undergraduate/Sociology): Mr. Jay Stewart
Email: j_stewart@howard.edu
Telephone: (202)-641-5488

Advisor: Upperclassmen Students: Jay Stewart
Email: j_stewart@howard.edu
Telephone: (202)-641-5488
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WORLD LANGUAGES AND CULTURES 

Click Here to View the Department’s Website 

Department’s Location: Locke Hall. Rm 348

Department Chair: Dr. Leonard Muaka
Email: leonard.muaka@Howard.edu

Department Administrative Assistant(s): Payton Pearson
Email: payton.pearson@howard.edu
Telephone: (202) 806-6758

Coordinator of Classical Languages: Dr. Molly Levine
Email: mlevine@Howard.edu

Coordinator of Spanish Major: Dr. Mercedes Tibbits
Email: mtibbits@howard.edu
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